TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/25/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Otto Bock Healthcare GmbH		I11/13/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechnoGel GmbH	
Street Address:	Max-Naeder Str. 15	
City:	Duderstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-37115	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2344419	TECHNOGEL
Registration Number:	2380412	TECHNOGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

PTOMAILWashington@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Schwaab Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016794-0355

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK

900066335 **REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0282** Name: Richard L. Schwaab
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Schwaab

Signature: /richard I. schwaab/

Date: 01/09/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=nunc pro tunc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0283

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Otto Bock HealthCare GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, located at Max-Naeder Str. 15, D-37115 Duderstadt, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
TechnoGel	2,344,419	April 25, 2000
TechnoGel	2,380,412	August 29, 2000

WHEREAS, TechnoGel GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, located at Max-Naeder Str. 15, D-37115 Duderstadt, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired said marks and the registrations thereof and is desirous of documenting such acquisition of title in a document suitable for recording in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune, as of April 25, 2006, or any date when such assignment occurred in fact or equity, all right, title and interest in the United States Assignor may possess in and to the above trademark registrations and the marks themselves together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and to all of the assets, properties, contracts, rights and obligations relating thereto.

Otto Bock HealthCare GmbH

Date 13/11/2006

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

Name: PROF. HANS GEORG NASER

Title: CEO

WASH_1709064.1